range; and NTA likely to increase with positive June 2019 property revaluations

P
Recently upgraded FY19 FFO per Security guidance of at least 25.0 cents confirmed and new FY20 DPS guidance of

23.8 cents1 representing 3.5% growth in DPS year-on-year

P
Expected increased liquidity in Growthpoint securities, free float market capitalisation and S&P/ASX 200 Index

weighting

1. Assuming no unforeseen circumstances or material deterioration in market conditions.

14

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

P Attractive FY20 DPS yield of 6.0% on Placement Price in low interest rate and inflationary environment

Appendices

836 Wellington Street, West Perth, WA

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

255 London Circuit, Canberra, ACT

Appendix A:

Pro forma balance

sheet

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Growthpoint Properties Australia Portfolio Update and Equity Raising | June 2019

Pro forma balance sheet.

as at 31 December

2018

capital management

initiatives1

Equity Raising3

adjustments pro forma

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 40,955 40,955

Investment properties 3,815,575 3,815,575

Other assets 136,008 136,008

Total assets 3,992,538 3,992,538

Liabilities

Borrowings 1,424,119 13,826 (147,175) 1,290,770

Distribution payable 82,963 82,963

Derivative financial instruments 2,299 (2,600) (301)

Other liabilities 39,413 39,413

Total liabilities 1,548,794 11,226 (147,175) 1,412,845

Net assets 2,443,744 (11,226) 147,175 2,579,693

Securities on issue (‘000) 727,794 37,783 765,577

NTA per Security ($) $3.36 $3.37

Gearing 35.0% 31.6%

17

1. Growthpoint cancelled its existing interest rate swaps book with a total notional value of $475 million and entered into new interest rate swaps with a total notional amount of $300 million in June 2019.

2. Capital cost associated with breaking existing interest rate swaps.

3. Excludes the impact of the SPP.

2

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Growthpoint Properties Australia Portfolio Update and Equity Raising | June 2019

46.8%

31.6%

6.7%

4.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

5.5%

6.0%

6.5%

7.0%

20%

25%